

DAY PUBLIC SCHOOL



KAILASH HILLS, NEW DELHI

CBSE Affiliation No.: 2730186

School ID.: 1925262

01/10/24

Ref. No. DAVPSKH/24-25/22343

TENDER NOTICE

1	Name of the works	To repair the floors of Room No.		
1000		17,18, sports room and 2 computer		
		labs with tiles up to 5 feet.		
2	Time of completion	45-60 days		
3	Date of Tender Notification	01-10-2024		
4	Last Date/Time for Receipt of Bids	09-10-24		
5	Cost of Tender Document	Rs 2500/-		
6	Estimated value of tender	Rs 10,10,220/-		
7	Name and Address of	DAV Public School, Near C – block,		
	office Inviting Tender	Kailash Hills, Delhi - 110065		
8	Contact Number	011-46544839, 011-26842283		

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS

- 1. The school shall not be liable to pay any tax, freight etc. which has not been expressly stipulated in the quotation in the event of acceptance of the quotation. The school shall deduct TDS as per rules of Income Tax Department, Government of India
- 2. The undersigned does not bind him to accept the lowest quotation and reserves the right to accept, the quotation in whole or in part i.e., with respect to the entire article mentioned in the attached statement or in respect of one or more than one articles specified in the attached statement as he/she may decide.
- 3. On acceptance of the quotation it will become a contract and the contractor shall be bound by the terms and conditions of the quotation as well. Contractor must fulfill the terms and conditions of Government of Delhi as well as Govt. of India.
- 4. The quantity of articles indicated in the attached statement may be increased or decreased at the discretion of the undersigned without assigning any reason thereof.

MANAGED BY - DAY COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE, CHITRA GUPTA ROAD, DELHI

Address : DAV Public School, Kailash Hills, near 'C' Block Market, East of Kailash, New Delhi-110065

Phone: 011-46544839, 011-26842283 E-mail: info.davkailashhills@gmail.com, davkhills@hotmail.com Website: www.davkailashhills.com



DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL



KAILASH HILLS, NEW DELHI

CBSE Affiliation No.: 2730186

School ID.: 1925262

01/10/24

Ref. No. DAVPSKH/24-25/22343

- 5. The rates quoted by the contractor shall hold good upto finishing of the renovation Works. No amendment will be accepted in the rate of renovation.
- 6. The description of the said renovation works in details can be had from the office of from the Principal of DAV Public school, Kailash Hills, Delhi. The payment will be made to the contractor through A/c payee cheque as per the running bills submitted after the finishing of the work and duly approved by the architect.
- 7. Quotations which do not comply with the above conditions are liable to be rejected.
- 8. Non-completion of works within the stipulated time, the contractor will be liable to pay penalties as decided by the Building sub-committee, except the special circumstances if any.
- 9. Defect Liability Period : A security deposit of 10% to be deducted from the final bill upto defect liability period i.e. 12 months.
- 10. The rates are inclusive of all taxes and duties.
- 11. Work should be carried as per CPWD specifications.
- 12. No damage is caused to school property while execution of work otherwise the contractor will be liable to make for loss/damage.
- 13. The contractor should follow all compliances of local authorities i.e. MCD/DDA etc.

PRINCIPAL

Estimate for Interior Work at Sports Room, Computer Lab, Language Lab & Classrooms - 2 nos. Ground Floor, at D.A.V. Public School Kailash Hill, New Delhi. Dated: 21 - 09 - 2024

S. No	DSR Code		Qty.	Unit	Rate A	mount
1	11.26	Kota stone slab flooring over 20mm (average) thick base laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slab, including rubbing and polishing complete with base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand):				
	11.26.1	25 mm thick	213.7	Sqm	0	
2	11.27	Kota stone slabs 20mm thick in risers of steps, skirting, dado & pillars laid on 12mm (average) thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of slabs, including rubbing and polishing.	16.9	Sqm	0	-
3	8.31	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to 1s. 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	189.2	Sqm	0	-
4	8.2	Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut, mirror polished, premoulded and prepolished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, facias and similar locations of required size, approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing of edges to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all levels.			0	
4.1	8.2.2	Granite stone slab of colour black/Cherry/Ruby Red	100	0	0	
	8.2.2.1 15.23	Area of slab upto 0.50 sqm Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including	16.9	Sqm	0	-
5 1	15.23.1	stacking material within 50 metres lead. For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm	5.00	Sqm.	0	
	15.23.2	For thickness of tiles 25mm and up to 40 mm	5.00	Sqm.	0	
6		Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge.			0	-
+	15.2.2	Nominal concrete 1:4:8 or leaner mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	3.00	Cum	0	
7	15.56	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 matres lead		Sqm.	0	•
8	15.60	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, all loads including all lifts involved. Note:- Malba quantity is equal to dismantled material / items.	30.00) Cum	0	-
9		15mm cement plaster 1:2 (1 cement : 2 stone dust) on the rough side of single or half brick wall.	189.2	0 Sqm.	0	• •
10	13.80	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered was surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete. Make : JK., Birla	Ш	4 Sqm	0	
1	15.13	Taking out doors, windows and clerestory window shutters (steel or wood) including stacking within 50 metres lead, of area 3 sq. metres and below	5	each	0	-
2	13.83	Wall painting with premium acrylic emulsion paint of interior grade, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) contenders than 50 grams/ litre of approved brand an manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever equired to achieve even shade and colour.	nt d		0	
.1	13.83.1	One coat (Rate only)		1 Sqm	(-
		Two coats	394.		(
-	10.00.2	TWO COULD			Tota	ı
+						
s : Al	I the rates a	are inclusive of GST				
nı	ımber is me	are as per DSR 2023 & DSR 2022 (Electrical) wherever DSR code entioned. The school may negotiate on the above-mentioned e contractors as this is a cost estimate.				